

March 14, 2024

Town of Clayton Attn: Kelly Wisnefske, Administrator 8348 Hickory Avenue Larsen, WI 54947

Re:

Town of Clayton

Eagle Heights Drive & Wing Lane

Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, Street & Stormwater Pond Construction

Change Order #1

McM. No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

Dear Kelly:

Enclosed herewith is Change Order #1 for the above referenced project. This change is an increase in the Contract in the amount of \$18,813.57. The current Contract Price is \$885,822.02.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return <u>all</u> copies to our office, and we will distribute accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,

Brad D. Werner, P.E.

McMahon Associates, Inc.

Vice President / Sr Municipal Engineer

BDW:car

Enclosure:

Change Order #1



McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

П

FILE COPY

1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025

TELEPHONE: 920,751,4200 PAX: 920,751,4284 CHANGE ORDER

	()		Contract No.	C0023-09-2	2-00286.24		
MCC, INC. 2600 N. Roemer Road			Project File No.	C0023-09-22-00286.24			
			Change Order No.		One (1)		
PC	D Box 1137		lssue Date;	March 14, 2	024		
A	pleton, WI 54912-1137		Project:	Eagle Heigh	ts Drive & V	Ving Lane	
	The second secon	, <u>, ,,,</u>		Water Mair	, Sanitary S	ewer & SW Pond	
100	Are Directed To Make The Chang (Item Description)	ges Noted E	below in The Subject Contro	act:		tra.A. A.	
1,1	See Final Quantities Spreadsh	eet			ADD	(Price) + \$18,813.57	
INCOMES IN	Company of the state of the sta	Achie-t-Eric Herenconsentende	9 ФР 3 С 4 С 2 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1 С 1) 6 4 4 4 34 6 4 4 4 4 4 1 5 7 8 4 6 6 4 6 6 6 PPUNY PROBUS Montanovallad deliberation in the contraction of	611494/APP	4 9TO'072'3\	
PER I I I PER PER I	у ^{н -} чист тум не то не то не боло и 1918 година (1918 година). О По доставления на стой на ставително и вести на населения на на населения на нас	HERMAN PERSONAL PROPERTY AND	क असम्बद्धाः स्थापना (१९५६) (विकास कार्यक्षाः कार्यक्षाः क्षेत्रकोत्रकोत्रकोत्रकोत्रकोत्रकोत्रको कार्यक्षाः व् स्थापना	و و واژن او د که او د مه و د مه و د مه او د مه د مه او د مه د مه او د مه و او د مه و او د مه و او د مه و د مه		-page - O till till bladd i fordisch i forevegger i i i graff fild i hanne skinn film i (det 19 grafe sed) i	
intri (li seeminus s	na demonstrative (1994) (1915) (1904) milita in remanna a man-rie 1808 i alema lyna del lete d'alea), di del 1946 li la rie-man au sanor de	**	में पहुल्लामा हैन एक्कन कुम्बर हा पहुल पर कम्पन कामान से 11 विकास से ताला विकास के किया की राज्य काम हमूस मुख् से पहुल्लामा हैन एक्कन कुम्बर हा पहुल पर कम्पन कामान से 11 विकास से ताला विकास के किया की राज्य काम हमूस मुख्य		Personal Properties of the Principles	Marie Melof I Melofush e-usus mara marangun (1944) panangakan na 1923 (1924-1924 1924) bi-gifusi dan	
······································	11 (augus 11 HARI 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	n et saind I i is s i ça hidedi edçişiyişi işegeş i i is in:	ा मुंबारकाच्या सुरक्ष्याम व प्राप्तनाम मान्यनीकृत त्रान्यकरनी सुनै न तुन्त प्रतास स्वतास विशास स्वतास विशास सा	PAGIN PRIBATINSPERIORES ADMINISTRATA	ffithe Market and clouds to make a communities and a	if actives in the species of the BERT BERGER of the strip species of paper by the Perfection of the section of	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	त्त्वन स्वाप्तान्त्र क्षेत्रस्य होत्त्व स्वाप्तान्त्रस्य स्वाप्तान्त्रस्य स्वाप्तान्त्रस्य स्वाप्तान्त्रस्य स्	NRT (A TITAL A PROCESSION EL LINE EL LINE EL MENTE A EL LINE EN ANTINÀ DE L'ANTINÀ DE L'ANTINÀ L'ANTIN	NO		का ना ना किया है हैं हो है जिसे स्थापक क्षेत्र मुझ्ये हैं है के नुष्टे हैं का क्षेत्र स्थापक के क्षेत्र का इस ह	
	n - mann amharan n mann dheaslan thighill i de traoint de Beile. Na sig 1844 a	i (Aggrega et Aggeerd von von son itte man 1964 1964 1964 196	64. (ж.) Ман Ман М. (н.) (б. 1946), бе 17 денда од на достава и почен на населен 11 ден ден да на населения воставания в населения.	ر مساول به باز واد ادگار و بازگر از و های بازی از در این بازی بازی بازی بازی بازی بازی بازی بازی	hendrill at Elizabeth desirable hendrillen 9 (194-1944)	APRILITATION IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
		THE HUMING THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	der parket for metabout species som system besom flesher freist in die 1945 1944 (FAA) (FAA) (FAA) (FAA) (FAA)	RPERING MENTAL PROPERTY OF THE	h (Miller (Mg. Miller) (A A Mg. (A) (A) (A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	المارية والماريخ والمريخ المريخ الماريخ والماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماريخ الماري	
	To seem to believe to the seculation and a might be supply up a digit by the content of the seculation of the seculation and the supply up and the seculation of the seculatio	and the second section in the second section is a second section in the section in the second section is a section section in the section in the section is a section section in the section in the section is a section section in the section in the section is a section section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the sect	al 1 series (also de la cidade al 1 series en grâmage) de 1800	Medidini i isma ara nurera nauve he laurere recesso se	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ing mentang mentang dia antang menggang menggang di Bibah keriliki di menang diberangsi penggibah ker	
			м и менен до под под под под под под под под под	N I I MAN COLONIA I I DE MAN COMO O MANAGEMENTA COMO SELECTION DE LA COLONIA DEL COLONIA DE LA COLONIA DEL COLONIA DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLONIA DEL COLONIA DEL COLONIA DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLONIA DEL COL	i de zu fen blinkt i Meriend i belieben die	1994) (1994) i primum primum 4 Marilla i i kadila i jeza jego obid 4 monimu i nasopa go	
	TOTAL	**************************************				+ \$18,813.57	
				W. W			
The	Changes Result in The Following A	4djustment			_		
	Made the first and the second	922	CONTRACT PRICE	TIM			
	Prior To This Change Order	_	\$867,008.45	<u>-</u>	days		
	Adjustments Per This Change C	order _	+ \$18,813.57	0	days —		
	Current Contract Status	-	\$885,822.02		days 		
		•					
Rece	ommended:	Accer	nted:	Ande	antrod:		
•		=	, INC. TOWN OF CLAYTON eton, Wisconsin Wisconsin		ITON		
	Action 1	. 19610	willy villoconsill	Viria	GOTISHI		
	RIMM.	_	de outo	\mathcal{M}			
Ву:	Millet	_ву: 🔾	Mulu INOL	<u>ву:</u>		·	
Date	3-14-24	Date:	3-15-24 6	Date	:	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	OWNER Copy		Four (4) Copies Si	hauld &aaame	any The of	agnoto Onder	
П	CONTRACTOR Copy		Execute And Ret				
	ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)						

FINAL QUANTITIES

TOWN OF CLAYTON EAGLE HEIGHTS DRIVE & WING LANE WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER, STREET & STORMWATER POND CONSTRUCTION Contract No. C0023-09-22-00285.24

Engineer:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

1445 McMahon Drive

PO Box 1025

Neenah, WI 54956 / 54957-1025

MCC, INC. 2600 N. Roemer Road PO Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137

BASE BID | GENERAL

Item	Description	Qty	Unit
1.	Mobilization - Entire Project	1	L.S.
2.	Traffic Control - Entire Project	1	L.S,
3.	Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane, and Non-Pond Utilities	1	L.S.
4.	Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane and Non-Pond Utilities	1	L.S.

SUB-TOTAL (Items 1, through 4., Inclusive)

Bid Quantities			
Total			
\$61,000.00			
\$2,050.00			
\$960,00			
\$0.01			

\$64,010.01

BASE BID | SANITARY AND WATER

Item	Description	Qty	Unit
5.	8 Inch Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35	1,757	L.F.
6.	4 Foot Diameter Sanltary Manhole	103	V.F.
7.	12 Inch Water Main, C909	1,640	L.F.
8.	8 Inch Water Main, C909	75	L.F.
9.	6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C909	40	L.F.
10.	6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C909 Certalok	56	L.F.
11.	Hydrant	4	Ea،
12.	12 Inch Valve	3	Ea.
13.	8 Inch Valve	2	Еa.
14.	6 Inch Valve	4	Ea,
15.	Clear and Grub Sanitary Sewer Route	1	L.S.
16.	Utility Trench Restoration Outside Right-of-Way (Topsoli, Seed, Mulch, Est. at 4,700 S.Y.)	1	L.S.

SUB-TOTAL (Items 5. through 16., Inclusive)

Bld Qu	antitles	Final Total		
Unit Price	Total	Qty	Total	
\$47.50	\$83,457.50	1,791	\$85,072,50	
\$368.00	\$37,904.00	105,89	\$38,967.52	
\$78.00	\$127,920.00	1,650	\$128,700.00	
\$67.75	\$5,081,25	132	\$8,943.00	
\$48.00	\$1,920.00	20	\$960,00	
\$50.00	\$2,800.00	91.50	\$4,575.00	
\$5,490.00	\$21,960.00	4	\$21,960.00	
\$4,625.00	\$13,875.00	3	\$13,875,00	
\$2,765.00	\$5,530.00	3	\$8,295.00	
\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00	4	\$7,980.00	
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	
\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00	1	\$4,045.00	

\$64,010.01

\$315,472.75 \$326,373.02

Qty

BASE BID | STREET AND STORM

Item	Description	Qty	Unit
17.	Clearing and Grubbing of Road Right-of-Ways	1	L.S.
18.	Roadway Ditch Construction	3,300	L.F.
19.	Roadway Excavation, Est. at 4,300 C.Y.	1	L.S.
20.	24" x 38" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert	136	L.F.
21.	19" x 30" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert	88	L.F.
22.	18 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer	55	L,F.
23.	24 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer	76	L.F.
24.	18 Inch CMP Endwall	1	Ea.
25.	Remove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall	1	Ea.
26.	24" x 38" HERCP Concrete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash Rack	4	Ea.
27.	19" x 30" HERCP Concrete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash Rack	2	Ea.
28,	60 Inch Storm Manhole	5	V.F.
29.	Heavy Rip Rap	17	S.Y.
30.	Geogrid	6,200	5.Y.
31.	Road Base, 3 Inch Base Aggregate Dense	6,300	TON
32.	Road Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Aggregate Dense	2,100	TON
33.	Terrace Restoration (Topsoil, Fine Grade, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat, Est. at 3,700 S.Y.)	1	L.S.

SUB-TOTAL (Items 17. through 33., inclusive)

SUB-TOTAL [Items 34. through 59., Inclusive]

TOTAL (Items 1. through 59., Inclusive)

Bid Quantities			
Unit Price	Total		
\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
\$0.01	\$33.00		
\$96,997.00	\$96,997.00		
\$135.35	\$18,407.60		
\$109.75	\$9,658.00		
\$54.50	\$2,997.50		
\$63.25	\$4,807.00		
\$485.00	\$485.00		
\$285.00	\$285,00		
\$2,475.00	\$9,900.00		
\$1,885.00	\$3,770.00		
\$915.00	\$4,575.00		
\$33,60	\$571.20		
\$1.50	\$9,300.00		
\$12.14	\$76,482.00		
\$12.14	\$25,494.00		
\$32,917.50	\$32,917.50		
	\$305,679.80		

\$33.00 3,300 \$96,997.00 \$19,490.40 \$9,658.00 \$9,658.00 \$2,943.00 \$4,870.25 \$485.00 88 77 \$285.00 \$9,900.00 \$3,770.00 \$4,108.35 \$571.20 4.49 17 6,200 \$9,300.00 \$70,388.21 3,865.93 \$46,932.39 \$32,917.50 \$321,649.30

Final Totals

Total \$9,000.00

BASE BID | STORMWATER POND

item	Description	Qty	Unit
34.	Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond and Fill Area	1	L.S.
35.	Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond and Pond Utilities	1	L.S.
36.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.
37.	Pond Excavation (Est. at 21,000 C.Y.)	1	L.S.
38.	Ditch Construction	42	L.F.
39.	12 Inch RCP	317	L.F.
Ю.	12 Inch RCP Endwall	1	Ea.
1.	12 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard	1	Ea.
2.	30 Inch RCP	64	L.F.
3,	30 Inch RCP Endwall	2	Ea.
14.	30 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard	2	Ea.
5.	Storm Manhole	11.8 5	V.F
6,	Venting Trench with 6 Inch Perforated Drain Tile Pipe and Gravel Backfill	1,050	L.F.
7.	Connector Venting Trench with 6 Inch Drain Tile Pipe	41	L,F.
18.	Outlet Structure Devices (Flap Gates, Orifice Cap, Bar Guard)	4	Ea,
19.	6 Inch Galvanized Vent	2	Ea.
0.	Medium Rip Rap	195	S.Y
1.	Disk and Compact Side Slopes and Bottom	10,500	S.Y.
2.	Remove Unacceptable Soil in Pond and Replace with Clay Liner, 4 Ft. Thick	1,575	S.Y.
3.	Geotechnical Engineering - Pond	1	L.S.
4.	Till/Deconsolidate Topsoil	10,200	S.Y
55.	Temporary Pond Restoration	1	Ac.
6.	Pond Grass Restoration (General Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch)	1,150	S.Y
57.	Geogrid (Trail)	1,550	S.Y
8.	1-1/4 Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Trail)	1,020	TO
59.	Fill Area Restoration (Respread Topsoll and Seed)	8	Ac.

Bld Quantities			Fin	ai Totals
Unit Price	Total	l	Qty	Total
\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00		1	\$7,980.00
\$729.84	\$729.84		1	\$729.84
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		1	\$6,000.00
\$76,723.92	\$76,723.92		1	\$76,723.92
\$8.75	\$367.50		42	\$367.50
\$45.00	\$14,265.00	1	317	\$14,255.00
\$975.00	\$975.00		1	\$975.00
\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		1	\$1,350.00
\$104.00	\$6,656.00		64	\$6,656.00
\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00		2	\$2,790.00
\$2,720.00	\$5,440.00		2	\$5,440.00
\$535.00	\$6,339.75		11.85	\$6,339.75
\$5.00	\$5,250.00	l	0	\$0.00
\$13,00	\$533.00	i	0	\$0.00
\$275.00	\$1,100.00		4	\$1,100.00
\$800.00	\$1,600.00		0	\$0.00
\$23.00	\$4,485.00		195	\$4,485.00
\$0.80	\$8,400.00		10,500	\$8,400.00
\$4.40	\$6,930.00		1,422	\$6,256.80
\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	'	1	\$2,280.00
\$0.08	\$816.00	ļ	10,200	\$815.00
\$3,630.00	\$4,029.30	1	1,11	\$4,029.30
\$1.15	\$1,322.50	i	1,150	\$1,322.50
\$1,50	\$2,325,00	l	1,550	\$2,325.00
\$12.90	\$13,158,00	l	1,020	\$13,158.00
\$0.01	\$0.08		7.70	\$0.08
	\$181.845.89	1		\$173,789,69

\$181,845.89 \$173,789.69 \$867,008.45 \$885,822.02